Case Number: 1801721/2023



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr J Reynoldson

Respondent: Deva Recruitment Services Limited

On: 14 September 2023

Before: Employment Judge McAvoy Newns

Heard at: Leeds Employment Tribunal

Appearances:

For the Claimant: Ms Reynoldson, Lay Representative

For the Respondent: Ms Marsland, Solicitor

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Claimant's claim for unfair dismissal has no reasonable prospects of success and is struck out.
- 2. The Claimant's claim for discrimination arising from disability, contrary to section 15 of the Equality Act 2010, has no reasonable prospects of success and is struck out.

**Employment Judge McAvoy Newns** 

Case Number: 1801721/2023

## 14 September 2023

Note: as reasons for the judgment have been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision. All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.